Beneficial ownership consists of options to purchase 20,000 shares of common stock under our 2000 Equity Incentive Plan.

(11)
Beneficial ownership consists of options to purchase 20,000 shares of common stock under our 2000 Equity Incentive Plan.

(12)
Includes options to purchase an aggregate of 1,243,320 shares of common stock exercisable within 60 days of July 31, 2005 under our
2000 Equity Incentive Plan.

75

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND PAYMENT SYSTEMS INC - Form S-1/A

93

SELLING STOCKHOLDERS

   The following table presents certain information regarding the beneficial ownership of our common stock outstanding as of July 15, 2005 to
be sold in this offering by the selling stockholders. Please see "Related Party Transactions" for a description of the material transactions between
us and the selling stockholders.

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the Offering

if the Underwriters'
Over-Allotment Option is

Exercised in Full

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior

to this Offering(1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned

After the Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner

Shares Being
Sold

in the
Offering

Maximum
Number of

Shares Being
Sold in the

Over-Allotment
Option, if AnyNumber Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage

Greenhill Capital Partners,
L.P.(2)(3)(4)(15) 5,285,438 17.7% 1,224,602 4,060,836 12.5% 183,690 3,877,146 11.9%
Greenhill Capital Partners
(Executives), L.P.(2)(3)(4)(15) 853,228 2.9% 197,688 655,540 2.0% 29,653 625,887 1.9%
Greenhill Capital Partners
(Cayman), L.P.(2)(3)(4)(15) 881,336 3.0% 204,200 677,136 2.1% 30,630 646,506 2.0%
Greenhill Capital,
L.P.(2)(3)(4)(15) 1,612,082 5.4% 373,510 1,238,572 3.8% 56,027 1,182,545 3.6%
Carr Holdings, L.L.C.(5)(6) 8,143,488 27.3% 126,000 8,017,488 24.7% 200,000 7,817,488 24.0%
Alan M. Atkins(5) 940,000 3.2% 660,000 280,000 * 186,000 94,000 *
Donnie E. Lassiter(5) 620,000 2.1% 240,000 380,000 1.2% 66,500 313,500 1.0%
Linda Vann Lassiter(5) 650,000 2.2% 250,000 400,000 1.2% 70,300 329,700 1.0%
Thomas White, Trustee of the
Lassiter Trust, f/b/o Sara Lynn
Lassiter u/a/o July 20, 2000(5) 250,000 * 100,000 150,000 * 26,600 123,400 *
Thomas White, Trustee of the
Lassiter Trust, f/b/o Trenton
Vann Lassiter u/a/o July 20,
2000(5) 250,000 * 100,000 150,000 * 26,600 123,400 *
Wes Williams(5)(10) 75,000 * 67,500 7,500 * � 7,500 *
Donald L. Nighswonger and
Susan K. Nighswonger, Joint
Tenants with Rights of
Survivorship(5)(10)(11) 89,200 * 22,000 67,200 * � 67,200 *
Jeff Nichols and Corrie
Nichols, Jointly(5)(10) 64,420 * 35,134 29,286 * � 29,286 *
Joan M. Herman(5)(10) 28,970 * 20,000 8,970 * � 8,970 *
Denise A. Miller(5)(10) 29,416 * 20,000 9,416 * � 9,416 *
Rayanne E. Welsch(5)(7) 148,862 * 20,000 128,862 * � 128,862 *
Elizabeth A. Swartout(7)(8) 177,562 * 60,000 117,562 * � 117,562 *
Amy L. Welsch(7)(8) 177,562 * 60,000 117,562 * � 117,562 *
Gregory M. Welsch(7)(8) 264,334 * 60,000 204,334 * � 204,334 *
Martin J. Uhle(9)(10)(11) 406,400 1.4% 200,000 206,400 * � 206,400 *
California Restaurant
Association(12)(13) 90,000 * 45,000 45,000 * � 45,000 *
Kenneth or Jill Moss(10) 89,334 * 20,000 69,334 * � 69,334 *
Judy Altenburg(10)(11)(14) 486,468 1.6% 10,320 476,148 1.5% � 476,148 1.5%
Richard Ross(10)(14) 164,514 * 6,000 158,514 * � 158,514 *
Brett Sturm(10)(14) 159,682 * 6,000 153,682 * � 153,682 *

*
Less than 1% of the outstanding stock.

(1)
Beneficial ownership is adjusted to treat as outstanding all options held by that stockholder and exercisable within 60 days of July 15, 2005.

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND PAYMENT SYSTEMS INC - Form S-1/A

94

(2)
Each of the selling stockholders acquired such selling stockholder's beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock offered by this prospectus and
some or all of the other shares of common stock beneficially owned by such selling stockholder by conversion of the Series A Senior Convertible
Participating Preferred Stock, par value $0.01, which each selling stockholder received in our October 11, 2001 sale of 13,333,334 shares of Series A
Senior Convertible Participating Preferred Stock. Such issuance of the Series A Senior Convertible Participating Preferred Stock was exempt from

[…]

originally reported in the Form S-1 filed in August 2004, and as previously reported in amendment No. 1 to Form S-1 filed in March 2005. In
addition, the classification of the accrued buyout liability and deferred taxes in the As Restated column have been restated from the manner it
was previously reported in Amendment No. 3 to the Form S-1 filed by the Company in June 2005. As of December 31, 2003 and 2004 and
March 31, 2005, the current portion of the accrued liability in the amounts of $18.0 million, $9.3 million and $10.3 million, respectively, were
reclassified from long-term. As of December 31, 2003 and 2004 and March 31, 2005, the current deferred tax asset was restated from
$1.5 million, $0.1 million and $0.2 million, respectively, to $3.7 million, $2.1 million and $2.2 million, respectively. As of December 31, 2003
and 2004 and March 31, 2005, the non-current deferred tax asset was restated from $10.0 million, $6.7 million and $6.5 million, respectively, to
$7.8 million, $4.7 million and $4.5 million, respectively.

Year Ended December 31,

For the three months ended
March 31, 20052003 2004

As Originally
Reported

As Previously
Reported As Restated

As Previously
Reported As Restated(1)

As Previously
Reported As Restated

(In thousands)

Inventory $ 2,230 $ 966 $ 966 $ 818 $ 818 $ 362 $ 362
Prepaid expenses � � 611 � 2,151 2,989 2,989
Deposits and other assets � � 586 � 324 251 251
Prepaid expenses and other
assets 1,197 1,197 � 2,475 � � �
Current deferred tax asset, net � � 3,684 � 2,129 184 2,179
Capitalized customer
acquisition costs, net 15,347 22,321 22,321 34,247 34,247 35,586 35,586
Deferred tax asset, net 19,405 10,768 7,783 6,715 4,651 6,483 4,488
Property and equipment, net 6,209 5,499 5,499 10,944 10,944 11,827 11,827
Total assets 103,679 100,043 100,742 133,861 133,926 136,392 136,392
Current portion of accrued
buyout liability � � 17,985 � 9,327 � 10,258
Accrued expenses and other 5,652 5,660 5,685 7,153 6,701 5,932 5,932
Current portion of borrowings
and financing arrangements � � 3,654 � 5,286 5,227 5,227
Long-term portion of
borrowings and financing
arrangements 3,103 14,889 12,312 12,382 7,808 7,324 7,324
Accrued buyout liability 33,779 17,985 � 27,035 17,708 26,923 16,665

Edgar Filing: HEARTLAND PAYMENT SYSTEMS INC - Form S-1/A

151

Year Ended December 31,

Total liabilities 101,553 97,554 98,656 127,577 127,827 127,562 127,562